PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chung-Hoon Lee	04/20/2007
Gundula Roth	03/19/2007
Walter Tews	03/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seoul Semiconductor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	148-29 Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	153-023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11568769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503 222-3613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marger Johnson & McCollom PC
Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison St., Ste. 400
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3576-028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hosoon Lee

Total Attachments: 3

500418857

source=3576_02_Assignment#page1.tif source=3576_02_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020236 FRAME: 0989 \$40.00 1156

source=3576_02_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020236 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Chung-Hoon LEE

Address:

28-2, Soha-Dong, Gwangmyeong-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 423-821

Republic of Korea

Assignor:

Gundula ROTH

Address:

Dorfstrasse 13 A, 17498, Levenhagen,

Germany

Assignor:

Walter TEWS

Address:

Rudolf-Petershagen-Allee 12, 17489, Greifswald,

Germany

Assignee:

SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.

Address:

Republic of Korea

Title of

Invention:

LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE

International Application No. PCT KR2005/001287

International Filing Date:

May 3, 2005

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent

1

rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

EXECUTED at Gwang myeong, this 20th day of April

Chung-Hoon REE Assignor

EXECUTED at Levenhagen, this 1944 day of 1000, 2007.

Gundria ROTH

Assignor

EXECUTED at Greifswald, this 1914 day of 160, 2007.

Assignor

RECORDED: 12/12/2007